Item no 5.3

QUESTION NO 3

By Councillor Lang for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 26 October 2017

Question (1)

(1) a) How many free to use car parks are owned and maintained by the Council and will she publish a list of such car parks?

Answer (1)

Question (2) Which of these car parks are open and accessible to caravans and motorhome vehicles?

Answer (2)

Question (3) Which of these car parks have restrictions on overnight

parking?

Answer (3)

Question (4) What statutory powers exist for the Council to introduce

restrictions on overnight parking at its car parks?

Answer (4)